### ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 368 729 365 04/12/99

**ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES** ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Notice of Responsibility

StID#: 730 Hutch's Car Wash 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo , CA 94580

SITE

Date First Reported 12/15/98 Substance: Gasoline Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Ophelia E. Bohannon Trust 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580

Responsible Party (RP) Property Owner

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

Milwells Jus Richard A. Pantages, Chief

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One (Add Delete Change

Reason:

NEW CASE

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB

Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97 1/97

## LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 730

Hutch's Car Wash

17945 Hesperian Blvd.

San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Ophelia E. Bohannon Trust 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580

Kirk Hutchinson Hutch's Car Wash 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580 Date First Reported 12/15/98

Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

#### P 368 729 365

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

OPHELIA E. BOHANNON TRUST

Street & MASSING HESPERIAN BLVD.

Post Price TSOR PARTY Code CA 94580

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Postage	\$		
	Certified Fee			
	Special Delivery Fee			
ıo	Restricted Delivery Fee			
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
Apri	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address			
800	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
S Form 3800, April 1995	Postmark or Date 4/19/99			

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so to card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back is permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered.	f space does not a article number.	l also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):  1.  Addressee's Address 2.  Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.	
3. Article Addressed to: OPHELIA E. BOHANNON 17945-HESPERIAN BLVD. SAN LORENZO, CA. 94580	4b. Service  Registere  Express	4a. Article Number 365  4b. Service Type	
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested paid)	

L .gnature: (Addressee or Agent)

PS Form **3811**, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

# ALAMEDA COUNTY

### **HEALTH CARE SERVICES**







Certified Mail # P 368 729 364 04/12/99

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP) 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

#### Notice of Responsibility

StID# 730 Hutch's Car Wash 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, CA 94580

SITE

Date First Reported 12/15/98

Substance: Gasoline

: Federally Funded Source

MultiRPs?: Yes

Kirk Hutchinson Hutch's Car Wash 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580

Responsible Party (RP) # 2 (list of all RP's attached)

You are hereby notified that pursuant to Section 25297.1 of the Health and Safety Code, the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to Section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact this office for further information about the site designation process.

Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 if you have any further questions.

Moderable Pents Richard A. Pantages, Chief

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One Add Delete Change

Reason: NEW CASE

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 1/97

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

04/12/99

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 730

Hutch's Car Wash

17945 Hesperian Blvd.

San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Ophelia E. Bohannon Trust

17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580

Kirk Hutchinson Hutch's Car Wash 17945 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo, Ca 94580

J68 729 364

Receipt for Certified Mail

US Postal Service

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

4/19/99

Date First Reported 12/15/98

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

	Do not use for Internation	nal Mail /S	'ee reverse}		
	SKTRK HUTCHINSON				
	Sing 43 HESPERIAN BLVD.				
	Post Office, State APECode CA. 94580				
	Postage	\$	~ 85		
	Certified Fee				
	Special Delivery Fee		<b>95</b>		
)	Restricted Delivery Fee		erev. Marev		
2	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		= = n		
1	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address		3.7		

<del></del>	:	
SCOTT S	SEEDY	
SENDEK:	7 0 0 /0 /	
Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	ŀ	l alse
"Complete items 3, 4a, and 4h		
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so card to you.		follov extra
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back permit.		1.
<ul> <li>Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below th</li> <li>The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered.</li> </ul>	e article number, ered and the date	2.
		Cons
Article Addressed to:	<del></del> <u></u> <u>-</u>	
	4a. Article Nu	mber
RTDE UITCHTMOON	,	

also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):
---

1.	Addressee's Add.

2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.

sed to:

KIRK HUTCHINSON HUTCH"S CAR WASH 17945 HESPERIAN BLVD. SAN LORENZO, CA. 94580

	P	368	729	36
4b.	Sen	rice Ty	pe	

□ Registered

☐ Certified ☐ Express Mail ☐ Insured

☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD

٠.	vale	U	Delivery	
			~/	_

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

32**59**5-97-8-0179

Domestic Return Receipt

Form **3800**, April 1995